
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 

     IN RE: 
      §               CASE NO. 23-90054 

IEH AUTO PARTS HOLDING LLC       §           Lead Case- Jointly Administered 

            §  

            §          Chapter 11   

            §  

IEH AUTO PARTS LLC .                               §          CASE NO. 23-90057   

DEBTOR.                       §        

WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM NO. 114 

   

       

     

   

     Claimant hereby withdraws such claim. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, 

COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.  

  

       

   /s/ Mollie Lerew 

Mollie Lerew 

Texas State Bar No. 24086631  

900 8th St., Ste. 1100  

Wichita Falls, Texas 76301 

Telephone: (940) 723-4323 

Facsimile: (940) 723-8553 

Email:mlerew@pbfcm.com 

             Attorneys for Wilbarger County 

  

              
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  COMES NOW,  Wilbarger County, Claimants  to Withdraw the Secured Claim for Taxes (Claim#114

) filed on  March  8,  2023,  in  the name of,  Wilbarger County, in the amount of $15,780.59.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I certify that on February 27, 2024, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Claim was sent, 

Via U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or electronically to the parties set out below. 

 

Attorney for Debtor 

Vienna Flores Anaya, Jackson Walker ,LLP, whose email is:   vanaya@jw.com 
Matthew D Cavenaugh, Jackson Walker, LLP, whose email is:  mcavenaugh@jw.com 

Genevieve Marie Graham, Jackson Walker, LLP, whose email is  ggraham@jw.com 
Zachary S McKay, Jackson Walker, LLP, whose email is:  zmckay@jw.com 
Emily Meraia, Jackson Walker, LLP, whose email is:   emeraia@jw.com 

Veronica Ann Polnick, Jackson Walker, LLP, whose email is:  vpolnick@jw.com 

 

Deirdre Carey Brown, Forshey Prostok,LLP, whose email is:  dbrown@forsheyprostok.com 

Elizabeth Carol Freeman, Law office of Liz Freeman, whose email is: liz@lizfreemanlaw.com 

 

 

U.S. Trustee  

Andrew Jimenez       andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov 
Jayson B. Ruff        jayson.b.ruff@usdoj.gov  
DOJ-Ust 
515 Rusk Street, Suite 3516 
Houston, TX 77002 
 
 
Claims and Noticing Agent  

Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC /Claims Agent  

222 N Pacific Coast Hwy., Ste. 300  

El, Segundo, CA 90245 
 

 

       /s/ Mollie Lerew 
       Mollie Lerew 
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